1				
2		Aı	RECEIVED Jgust 27, 2024	
3			.guot _ / , _ o _ 1	
4				
5				
6				
7				
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA			
9	COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO			
10	CENTRAL DIVISION			
11	DANIELLE JAYMES, JOSHUAH GERKEN, SECOND AMENDMENT FOUNDATION,	Case No.: 37-2024-	00031147-CU-MC-CTL	
12	FIREARMS POLICY COALITION, CALIFORNIA RIFLE & PISTOL	Assigned for all pur Caietti, Department	poses to the Hon. Carolyn C-70	
13	ASSOCIATION, INC., and NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA, INC.,	Unlimited Civil		
14	Plaintiffs,	[PROPOSED] ORI	DER ON	
15	v.	APPLICATIÓN O TO APPEAR PRO	F MEGAN M. WOLD	
16 17	NICOLAS MADUROS, in his official capacity as Director of the California Department of Tax	Hearing Date: Hearing Time:	November 8, 2024 10:30 AM	
18	and Fee Administration,	Department: Judge:	C-70 Hon. Carolyn Caietti	
19	Defendant.			
20				
21	On November 8, 2024, the Application of Megan M. Wold to Appear Pro Hac Vice in this			
22	matter came on regularly-noticed hearing before this Court. Good cause having been shown, and			
23	the requirements of Rule of Court 9.40 having been satisfied, Attorney Megan M. Wold of Ohio			
24	and the District of Columbia is hereby admitted pro hac vice to appear on behalf of all plaintiffs			
25	in this matter.			
26	Moving Party is to give notice of this Order.			
27	111			
28	///			
	-1-			
	[PROPOSED] ORDER RE: APP. OF MEGA	IN M. WOLD TO APP	'EAR PRO HAC VICE	

1	IT IS SO ORDERED.			
2	Dated:			
3	Hon. Carolyn Caietti, Judge of the Superior Court			
4	Judge of the Superior Court			
5				
6	Submitted by:			
7	Dated: August 26, 2024 MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.			
8				
9	Joshua Robert Dale			
10	Attorneys for Plaintiffs			
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				
	-2- [PROPOSED] ORDER RE: APP. OF MEGAN M. WOLD TO APPEAR PRO HAC VICE			
	[I KOI USED] OKDER RE. AI F. OF MEUAN M. WOLD TO AFFEAR FRO HAC VICE			